

PAKISTAN AIRLINE PILOTS' ASSOCIATION

AFFILIATED WITH : INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF AIR LINE PILOTS' ASSOCIATIONS & INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDERATION.



ALL PALPA MEMBERS:

الستلام وعليكم

AUGUST 23, 2007.

PALPA AWARDS CEREMONY AND ANNUAL DINNER, WHICH WAS POSTPONED, WILL NOW BE HELD ON **TUESDAY 4TH SEPTEMBER 2007 AT 08:00 PM** AT PALPA CLUB HOUSE.

ALL PALPA MEMBERS ARE CORDIALLY INVITED TO ATTEND THE DINNER WITH THEIR SPOUSES.

MR. ZAFAR AHMED KHAN, CHAIRMAN PIAC WILL BE THE CHIEF GUEST OF THE CEREMONY.

PROGRAMME:

| GATHERING: | 08:00 PM |
|----------------------------------|----------|
| ARRIVAL OF CHIEF GUEST: | 08:15 PM |
| INTRODUCTION OF THE CHIEF GUEST: | 08:30 PM |
| ADDRESS BY THE PRESIDENT PALPA | 08:45 PM |
| ADDRESS BY CHIEF GUEST | 09:00 PM |
| AWARDS CEREMONY | 09:15 PM |
| DINNER | 09:45 PM |

THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE LOOKS FORWARD TO WELCOME YOU ON THE ANNUAL PALPA FUNCTION.

YOURS SINCERELY, F/O ARIF MAJEED GENERAL SECRETARY

DRESS: SMART CASUAL